
Západočeská liga dorostu 2025
kategorie: Dorostenci

Pořadí Jméno Název SSK 1. kolo 2. kolo 3. kolo 4. kolo 5. kolo Celkem
1 Tvrdý Petr SSK Slovany 588 592 1180
2 Turjanica Jakub SSK Klatovy 591 585 1176
3 Krejččíř Jakub SSK Újezd Sv. Kříže 585 587 1172
4 Ryneš Jindřich SSK Klatovy 571 585 1156
5 Brabec Filip SSK Klatovy 578 576 1154
6 Dulovec Vojtěch SSK Újezd Sv. Kříže 577 573 1150
7 Turjanica Václav SSK Klatovy 574 563 1137
8 Horský Vojtěch SSK Újezd Sv. Kříže 557 545 1102
9 Mazanec Jaroslav SSK Klatovy 558 542 1100
10 Kumšta Karel SSK Klatovy 544 548 1092
11 Kubale Jan SSK Újezd Sv. Kříže 535 542 1077
12 Čada Jiří SSK Újezd Sv. Kříže 511 556 1067
13 Novohradský Matěj SSK St. Sedlo 541 512 1053
14 Preisler Filip SSK Klatovy 555 0 555
15 Dufek Petr SSK Klatovy 0 547 547
16 Karas Adam AVZO Hostouň 527 0 527



Západočeská liga dorostu 2025
kategorie: Dorostenky

Pořadí Jméno Název SSK 1. kolo 2. kolo 3. kolo 4. kolo 5. kolo Celkem
1 Simáková Lucie SSK St. Sedlo 586 566 1152
2 Jílková Veronika SSK Klatovy 572 566 1138
3 Veřtatová Natálie SSK Slovany 567 566 1133
4 Brabcová Sarah SSK Klatovy 552 575 1127
5 Horská Nela SSK Újezd Sv. Kříže 565 558 1123
6 Simáková Nikol SSK St. Sedlo 551 551 1102
7 Molnárová Lucie SSK Klatovy 543 521 1064
8 Fouňová Marie SSK Slovany 591 0 591
9 Čiperová Barbora SSK Klatovy 0 581 581
10 Korčáková Tereza SSK Slovany 580 0 580
11 Schlehoferová Nela SSK St. Sedlo 568 0 568
12 Cihlová Aneta SSK Klatovy 0 557 557
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Západočeská liga dorostu 2025 – 2. kolo

kategorie: Dorostenci

Pořadí Jméno Název SSK 1 2 3 4 5 6 Celkem
1. Tvrdý Petr SSK Slovany 97 97 100 100 99 99 592
2. Krejččíř Jakub SSK Újezd Sv. Kříže 99 99 98 100 97 94 587
3. Ryneš Jindřich SSK Klatovy 96 98 100 96 97 98 585
4. Turjanica Jakub SSK Klatovy 97 96 99 97 99 97 585
5. Dulovec Vojtěch SSK Újezd Sv. Kříže 95 96 95 96 95 96 573
6. Preisler Filip SSK Klatovy 100 93 95 94 95 94 571
7. Brabec Filip SSK Klatovy 93 93 91 98 96 92 563
8. Turjanica Václav SSK Klatovy 94 92 93 96 92 89 556
9. Čada Jiří SSK Újezd Sv. Kříže 94 92 93 96 92 89 556

10. Kumšta Karel SSK Klatovy 93 89 89 95 93 89 548
11. Dufek Petr SSK Klatovy 91 90 97 92 90 87 547
12. Horský Vojtěch SSK Újezd Sv. Kříže 91 86 90 90 92 96 545
13. Kubale Jan SSK Újezd Sv. Kříže 86 94 94 88 87 93 542
14. Mazanec Jaroslav SSK Klatovy 93 91 82 91 94 91 542
15. Novohradský Matěj SSK St. Sedlo 87 87 86 82 84 86 512



Západočeská liga dorostu 2025 – 2. kolo

kategorie: Dorostenky

Pořadí Jméno Název SSK 1 2 3 4 5 6 Celkem
1. Čiperová Barbora SSK Klatovy 97 98 96 99 95 96 581
2. Brabcová Sarah SSK Klatovy 94 94 97 97 97 96 575
3. Jílková Veronika SSK Klatovy 96 95 90 96 96 93 566
4. Veřtatová Natálie SSK Slovany 92 95 97 94 95 93 566
5. Simáková Lucie SSK St. Sedlo 90 98 97 97 91 93 566
6. Horská Nela SSK Újezd Sv. Kříže 90 95 96 94 90 93 558
7. Cihlová Aneta SSK Klatovy 95 95 91 93 91 92 557
8. Simáková Nikol SSK St. Sedlo 88 92 94 93 94 90 551
9. Molnárová Lucie SSK Klatovy 78 85 86 92 89 91 521
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